

**CITY OF HURON  
HURON BOAT BASIN  
FLOATING DOCK REPLACEMENT**

**BID DATE:** July 15, 2026, at 2:00pm

**DATE OF ADDENDUM:** July 14, 2026

**ADDENDUM NUMBER:** 04

**TO THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR:**

*HURON BOAT BASIN FLOATING DOCK REPLACEMENT*

**TO ALL BIDDERS:**

THIS ADDENDUM, MODIFYING THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT IN PREPARING PROPOSALS, AND IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

---

**QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS**

The following questions have been received from bidders as of July 13, 2026, at 12:00 pm.

1. Are the 175-amp breakers existing in the panels?

Response: The existing breakers are to be upgraded under a separate contract.

2. Should the size 2/0 wire be used instead of #2 for the 175-amp circuits?

Response: The wire shall be 2 AWG – 4 Conductor – 600V – Stranded Conductor – SOOW.

3. Is the highlighted pedestal on the attached drawing to be included in the proposal?

Response: There was no attached drawing to this question. Shore power pedestals to be included are only for Docks B and H. No pedestals at Dock A are to be included.

4. Are there separate plumbing drawings? Sheet 15 says 'refer to plumbing drawings', but I did not find a separate plumbing drawing set.

Response: There are not a separate plumbing drawing set. The only plumbing details are shown on Sheet 15. The dock water lines are to be replaced in kind.

5. Confirm quantity of water-fed hose bibbs. Bid form has 15 shore power pedestals; should all 15 receive water?

Response: All 15 utility pedestals will have water service. The pedestals shall have one ¾" inlet that divides into two ¾" hose bibbs. Each power pedestal will have two (2) hose bibb water outlets.

6. Confirm existing water tie-in location, size, condition, shutoff, backflow, and whether any shore-side work is required.

Response: The pedestals and water lines on the dock are to be replaced under this contract. No shore-side work is required.

7. Confirm dry standpipe responsibility: support only, reconnect existing, or furnish/install new standpipe and hose connections.

Response: This contract only includes replacement of the standpipe support/fender. The existing standpipe is to remain.

8. Confirm required plumbing permit, inspections, pressure testing, disinfection, and winterization requirements.

Response: No plumbing permits are required for this contract. Plumbing permits, inspection, pressure testing, disinfection, and winterization requirements will fall under the landside contract.

9. The breaker size changed from 100 amp to 175 amp, but wire is still being shown as a 4 conductor #2 SOOW cable that is not large enough to carry that ampacity. Please advise on the wire size that has been approved for this larger breaker. We recommend using a 1/0 GG-C cable which is rated at 186 amps per conductor.

Response: The wire shall be 2 AWG – 4 Conductor – 600V – Stranded Conductor – SOOW.

10. Is your team keeping a bidders list for the project? If so, could you share it with us?

Response: A plan holders list will not be released until after bid opening. A copy of the sign-in sheet from the Pre-Bid Meeting is attached to this addendum.

**MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: None**

**END OF ADDENDUM**

---

Preparer: KS Associates, Inc.

**ATTACHMENTS**

- Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet

## CITY OF HURON

### PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDANCE

PROJECT: HURON BOAT BASIN FLOATING DOCK REPLACEMENT

DATE: JUNE 24, 2026

LOCATION: HURON BOAT BASIN, 330 MAIN STREET, HURON, OHIO 44839

KS PROJECT NUMBER: 25141

TIME: 1:00 PM

OWNER: CITY OF HURON, OHIO

[illegible]